4.21.00

05-12-2000

RECORDATIC

101354145

3 ONLY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Lorenz Twisselmann

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: MÖLLER-WEDEL GmbH Street Address: Rosengarten 10 City, State, ZIP: 22880 Wedel

Country: Germany

State of Incorporation: Federal Republic of Germany

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 3, 2000

- 4. This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of which is April 3, 2000.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Guy D. Yale, Reg. No. 29,125

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Date: April 21, 2000

Attorney's Docket No. GM/362/US

05/11/2000 JJALLAH2 00000062 09553660

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0296

09/553660

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Lorenz Twisselmann	, having a mailing address of
Hudenkamp 4, 25497 Prisdorf, Germany	
have invented new and useful improvements in	
Mirror system for stereosc	opic image erection
for which application is being made for Letters Pat	tent, said application being executed by me
on the date(s) of: 3. April 2000	
and further being identified by Attorney's Docket N	No
WHEREAS, MÖLLER-WEDEL GmbH,	
a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany	having a correspondence address of
Rosengarten 10, 22880 Wedel, Germany,	, 3
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and Patent which may issue thereon in the United Stat	· ·
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it mone Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is the valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said United States of America, all our title and interest and any patent which may issue thereon.	reby acknowledged, and other good and corporation, in and for the territory of the
WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will expense of said corporation, execute and deliver that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patent to said corporation.	any and all papers and do all lawful acts ne title to said invention, applications and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assign	ment on the 3 day of April 200
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assign	rue will
······································	Twisselmann
DECLARATION	OF WITNESS
, Jen Trele, whose full	post office address is:
hereby declare that I was personally present and of Dr. Lorenz Twisselmann, who is personally k above Assignment duly sign and execute the same	nown to me to be the person named in the
Declared at: Wede this 3	day of
Declared at: Wedel this 3	, ————————————————————————————————————

45

703

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/21/2000 REEL: 010770 FRAME: 0297